Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith Leighton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carl + Cotherine Niedzwiecki
)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
,	City: <u>Lorain</u> State: OH Zip: 44055
Execution Date: 09/35/1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/727,789	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Neil G. Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Leighton Technologies LLC	Enclosed
do GPCI	Authorized to be charged to deposit-account-
Street Address: Montebello Park	8. Deposit account number:
75 Montebello Road	
City: Suffern State: NY Zip: 10901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, No. G. Coheo Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013848 FRAME: 0856

Keith R. Leighton 2817 Fulmer Road Lorain, Ohio 44053

September 30, 1998

Carl J. Niedzwiecki 3443 Reid Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44055-1149

RE: U.S. Patent, Serial No. 08/727,789

For: Radio Frequency Identification Card and Hot Lamination

Process for the Manufacture of Radio Frequency

Identification Cards

File: 6014-1

Dear Carl:

This letter is an acknowledgement that I have received from you and your wife, Catherine M. Niedzwiecki, a check in the amount of \$4,000.00 September 30, 1998, in addition to a check received from you in the amount of \$1,000.00, dated September 14, 1998 in the amount of \$1,000.00 - making a total of \$5,000.00. This \$5,000.00 is payment in full for the purchase of 1/4th of 1% OWNERSHIP of my U.S. Patent on Radio Frequency Identification Card and Hot Lamination Process for the Manufacture of Radio Frequency Identification Cards, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/727,789, File No. 6014-1.

I received a letter from my attorney, Mark A. Watkins of Oldham & Oldham Co. L.P.A. September 17, 1998 informing me that this patent's issue date is October 6, 1998 and the Patent No. is 5,817,207.

Sincerely,

Keith P Leighton' - Inventor

I have paid Keith R. Leighton a total of \$5,000.00 for OWNERSHIP of above United States Patent.

Carl J. Niedzwiecki

Date

Catherine M. Niedzwiecki

Date

PATENT REEL: 013848 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 08/04/2003